ETAS ID: TM386201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BGC Partners, Inc.		06/28/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nasdaq, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2762123	E
Registration Number:	2484458	E SPEED
Registration Number:	2535418	ESPEED
Registration Number:	2500080	ESPEED
Registration Number:	3367629	ESPEED
Registration Number:	2424609	E-SPEED
Registration Number:	2729582	ESPEED
Registration Number:	2833516	ESPEED
Registration Number:	3007525	AUTO WORKUP
Registration Number:	3121401	KLEOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-887-4000

Email: dc ipdocketing@akingump.com, dlee@akingump.com

David C, Lee **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP Address Line 2: 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071943.0132	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly G. Barr	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly G. Barr/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016	
Talal Allaskos and a O		

Total Attachments: 2

source=ESPEED Assignment#page1.tif source=ESPEED Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0513

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDAL

WHEREAS, on June 28, 2013 ("Effective Date"), NASDAQ, INC. (formerly, "The

NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc."), a Delaware corporation with an address of One Liberty Plaza, 165

Broadway, New York, NY 10006 ("Nasdaq"), acquired certain marks, including the marks on the

attached Schedule ("Assigned Marks") from BGC PARTNERS, INC., a Delaware corporation

("Company"), including the all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned

marks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Assigned Marks and registrations

be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as appropriate, and other

appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, this confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which was acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, Nasdaq was assigned

from the Company all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Assigned Marks, and the registration therefor, and

all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Assigned

Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Nasdaq, Inc.

Name:

: JOHNNY SIMONSSO

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0514

Schedule of Assigned Marks

Mark	Reg. No.
E and Design	2,762,123
E ESPEED and Design	2,484,458
ESPEED	2,535,418
ESPEED	2,500,080
ESPEED	3,367,629
E-SPEED	2,424,609
ESPEED and Design	2,729,582
ESPEED and Design	2,833,516
AUTO WORKUP	3,007,525
KLEOS	3,121,401

RECORDED: 06/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005803 FRAME: 0515